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13. World Championship 5-Pins 
 

MP - SP - Points - Av. - Best Game  

1992 Arezzo (IT)  22.-25.04.1992 

  1. Gianpiero Rosanna  (IT)   ?:? ?:? ?/? ? ? 
  2. Ricardo Belluta  (IT)   ?:? ?:? ?/? ? ? 
  3. Nestor Osvaldo Gomez  (AR)   ?:? ?:? ?/? ? ? 
  4. Arturo Albrito  (IT)   ?:? ?:? ?/? ? ? 
  5. Giorgio Colombo  (IT)   ?:? ?:? ?/? ? ? 
  6. Carlo Cifala  (IT)   ?:? ?:? ?/? ? ? 
  7. Paolo Diomaiuta  (IT)   ?:? ?:? ?/? ? ? 
  8. Nicolo Cammarata  (IT)   ?:? ?:? ?/? ? ? 
  9. Guillermo Canavesio  (AR)   ?:? ?:? ?/? ? ? 
10. Erling Sjörup  (DK)   ?:? ?:? ?/? ? ? 
11. Eliomar Berruti  (UY)   ?:? ?:? ?/? ? ? 
12. Gustavo Torregiani  (AR)   ?:? ?:? ?/? ? ? 
13. Miguel Borelli  (AR)   ?:? ?:? ?/? ? ? 
14. Hendrik Ryholt  (DK)   ?:? ?:? ?/? ? ? 
15. Marcelo Mendy  (AR)   ?:? ?:? ?/? ? ? 
16. Mario Malaspina  (CH)   ?:? ?:? ?/? ? ? 
17. Manfred Gottschalk  (DE)   ?:? ?:? ?/? ? ? 
18. Martin Spoormans  (BE)   ?:? ?:? ?/? ? ? 
19. Finn Mortensen  (DK)   ?:? ?:? ?/? ? ? 
20. Emilio Bozzetti  (CH)   ?:? ?:? ?/? ? ? 
21. S. Martinez  (UY)   ?:? ?:? ?/? ? ? 
22. Giuseppe Bianchi  (CH)   ?:? ?:? ?/? ? ? 
23. Bernd Lach  (DE)   ?:? ?:? ?/? ? ? 
24. Philippe Bouvier  (FR)   ?:? ?:? ?/? ? ? 
25. Hiroshi Naruse  (JP)   ?:? ?:? ?/? ? ? 
26. Gerd Kunz  (DE)   ?:? ?:? ?/? ? ? 
27. Joji Kai  (JP)   ?:? ?:? ?/? ? ? 
28. M. Gomez  (ES)   ?:? ?:? ?/? ? ? 
29. Antoine Suu  (FR)   ?:? ?:? ?/? ? ? 
30. Giovanni Susca  (LU)   ?:? ?:? ?/? ? ? 
31. Egidio Vierat  (PT)   ?:? ?:? ?/? ? ? 
32. Emmanuel Adriani  (FR)   ?:? ?:? ?/? ? ? 
 3 winning sets á 80 points. Four groups of 8 players. Last 16, quarterfinals, semifinals, 

final, 3rd place match (1 set à 150 points).  

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
Details 

 
No information is available about the group matches and the complete group placings. 
Details of the final matches were published in the Spanish billiards magazine in 1992. This 
meant that a more detailed final ranking is not possible. 

 

The groups with ranking for place 1 to 4.  

 

Group A Group B 

1. Giorgio Colombo  (IT) 1. Ricardo Belluta  (IT) 
2. Carlo Cifala  (IT) 2. Guillermo Canavesio  (AR) 
3. Marcelo Mendy  (AR) 3. Mario Malaspina  (CH) 
4. Gustavo Torregiani  (AR) 4. Eliomar Berruti  (UY) 
 S. Martinez  (UY)  M. Gomez  (ES) 
 Finn Mortensen  (DK)  Martin Spoormans  (BE) 
 Joji Kai  (JP)  Emmanuel Adriani  (FR) 
 Antoine Suu  (FR)  Bernd Lach  (DE) 

 

Group C Group D 

1. Nestor Osvaldo Gomez  (AR) 1. Arturo Albrito  (IT) 
2. Nicolo Cammarata  (IT) 2. Paolo Diomaiuta  (IT) 
3. Gianpiero Rosanna  (IT) 3. Hendrik Ryholt  (DK) 
4. Erling Sjörup  (DK) 4. Miguel Borelli  (AR) 
 Emilio Bozzetti  (CH)  Giuseppe Bianchi  (CH) 
 Giovanni Susca  (LU)  Hiroshi Naruse  (JP) 
 Philippe Bouvier  (FR)  Egidio Vierat  (PT) 
 Gerd Kunz  (DE)  Manfred Gottschalk  (DE) 
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